JICK Iis

R &R Bk 7 100%

A2Z %l A2 Series

SHFH

Parts Manual

0 HL5E. 4h3434H44-010000I0000000 00000100000 0000000000000 00000000

FS00| RESmnronmon: BIR 0000000 TiHHEAT 0000000000 &1 1ooooon
0 |oooooooo EEIRIZETSM3/16" %28 L=9 0I0O00000I0I000I000 a a
0 |oomooooo ERETIFLIRIE 00000mOIoo 0 0
0 |ooooooo FITRAE [ m{a]n{ulssa{ula] i 0
0 |oooooo iR (R ) 000000I0000000 i
1] 10000000 Vazs 32} 0000000000000 i i
0 |ooorood EELIRETSM11/64" x40 L=6 0000000000000001000 1 0
o R 0000I010000000000 0 i
o . BHRIZETSM1/8" x44 L=3.4 0000000M00000010000 1 0
0 |Po0moooo EERR R 000010000I0I00000 i 1

(oooooo EERpTER (2R o mf 1
00 |0000o0do AT LRz 000000000 0 1
(LU N T LIETLE 000000000 0 0
00 |i0I00ooo PR iHIRFLZE 000000000 i 1
0 |oooooooo SHATHIRIRTLEE 000000Ooo 0 1
o 100000000 BEEEATIR S I25TSM3/16" %28 L=7 0000000000000000000000000001 1
0 |ooonoomo RSP E 1000000K0000I000000I000 . .
0 |0ooomooo TIPSR SM3/16" %28 L=7 0000000000000 0 0
0 |moomooo B 0000I00000000001000 . .
10 |oooooooo fessezaticle S B00000m00 . E
o |moomom )48 THRETSMO/64" x40 L=6 001001000000100000000 0 0
00 |woooooo ElE] [n[mila} . .
w  |oooooooo sz 000000000 0I00I00000000000 . .
00 |ooooomg EEtR lajinliali] : i
00 |oooooo RER (B ) 0 0
o |ooomom EEHREEETSM3/16" %28 L=9 0000010000I00000000000000 00 . "
o [14530018 K-8990-0126424 (7 F) — 5 5
00 |wOnonoo K- EIRERHURETM5 % 20 e — S -
oo 10133048 A2—{keBiE (B2 ) onooonnmaona: )
10133004 A2 R HLEE (AR ER) E\ectro?iF control box
oo |iomoooo RT3 — . .
00 |iooooooo TR ZFLE 00000000 i 1
00 |ooooooooo [Ereas 0000I000000010000I0/00000 000 0 0
m  |inooooooo INSes SR 000000000000I000) 0 0
00 |ooooioom; Neskseinrg 0000001000/000000 0 i
o0 |ooooooo Nesseins 000000100000I00000 0 i
oo (momooo INFEEAR 000000N000I0000I00 il 0
00 |0o0oood AR5t 00000000000000000 0 0
o |inooooooo /\Sesk SR EEIRETSM3/16" % 28 n0000N0000I000000000 0 il
00 (00000000 L=713 4R 000000000000100/0010:000 il i
0o |oomoooo (=2 N00000I00:000T000 1 0
om0 |oeomooo A AIZETIM11/64" x40 L=6 0I00O1000000000000000000000) i i
oo |ooooooooo B25TSM15/64"x28 L=7 DO00000000000000100 1
o |moooom ALET 0000000000000 1
00 |oO0ooooo HhikEETSEORE 000000mon ! .
oo |oomooooo Jetk REURETSMI/64"%40 L=5.5 00100000000010000000100 1
oo |oooooooo Wik 000000100000000000 0 0
1o00omn ek (2R 0000001000000000000 . 0
0o |oO0ooom Phek R 000000I000n0Ioo0a i 0
oo |omoooo SR 00000010000000I00] :
o0 oo AR 00000000000 ! 0
oo |ioomoomm P e Al 0000001000:00I0000 0
oo |iooooooo i 0000001000/0000000000 0 0
moooooo e (=8 ) 0000001000/0000000000 0
oo 1000000 %gﬁ%uaﬁ& 00001 000O00DO0oIo0oa: i 0
o |moomoom St 00000010000/000000 0 .
o |homoosoo SesseiApE 000000N00000I0000 0 )
O SessseAm (=R ) 000000N00000I0000 )
o |momo BstEss 000000100000 ;
oo 0o000ooon 12FFSMI/64"x40 000000000000a -
oo fooomooo DS EEIBETSM11/64"X40 L=5.5 00000I0000000000000n! } ]
o0 [iooooono B I — ; .
e SHRIZETGETT) SMI1/64'%40 0000000000000 ] 0
00 (;ooooooo EHR(TLHR) 0000000000 0 0
10000000 R (EX}) [ua]ulaliuliajiulia} i 1
10000000 R (-7) [mlalaluliailaiuil 1 1
00 |oomoood HERR nuoouoIon 0 1
00 [iooooooo R EE 0100000000000000 0 1
i HEIREIRETSM3/32'X56 L=2 0II000000000000000000 0 0
oo LEDXTFF R4 noomoog 0 0
oo [EEIRIZETSM3/16" %28 L=9 O0I0000000I0000010000 0 I
oo GB/T97.1-198544 5 0oooom 0 0
oo 1RRIEE (L) 000000000 1 1
oo I2ie (R7NA ) M5x37 000 0 i

o B k£ 4 4B 4- 1O 0OI00000000000000000000000 0 0000000
FSO0|28M4ST  1oomon: E=ti 0onoooo SHHEAT 1000000000 20 1ooooo
0 [1000ang PEIEATHE 0000000000000000000000010000010! I 0
10000000 PEETE (EHR) 000000M000000I000000000000I00! 1 1
oooong BRERIEATEE (-7) 000000000000N000000000000I00 i 0
0  |oomoooon _FECIZET SM15/64'x28 L=15 00I0O00000000000000000 i il
0 10100000 PREIER (2R 000000N000000I000000N00m00 i 0
juaia(u[a(uliin} PREIEFT 0000000000000010000000000000 i i
0 |oooom GB/T896-198614E 0ooomon 1
0 |noooono HE 0ooono 1 0
0 |oomoooo SRR 0000I0I000I00000I00000000000I000! 1 0
1] 1000000000 Pt oA 000000000000000000I0000 I i
100000000 PREATEMG (BRL -7) 0000000000000000000000 1
0 |10100000 PREFPIREHIR 0000000000000 il 0
0 |mooodoo PRERHIRD SR 00000000000000000000 I i
100000000 PREHIBED BT (2R} ) 000I0000000000000000 1 i
oo PRERHIBEDERE (-7) 000000m000000000000 1 0
0 (0000000 ETATIER 0000I0100000000000010001000000 1 i
m  |ooooonooo PRERHIRIRET ( Z2hE ) 00oooo 1 1
00 |100000000 FHTHIMARERET SM9/32'x28 00000000000000000000010 1 i
0 |oooooooo L=T65HTF RIRREZIRETSMI/32"x28 0000000000000000 0 1
0 |iooooooo L=16ET1F AT 000000000000 j 3
11000000 EHTER (B, -7) nlalulinlin wiisalals 1 1
00 |ioomooooo BERRILEIRETSM1/4'x40 L=6 0000000000000000000? 2 2
0 |i000oooooo EhhRTHERMS 0001000000 0000I00000000 il 1
0 |ioooooooo Fet2IBETSM15/64"x28 L=7 000000 0O0000000000 0000 il il
00 |i000oooo FiiE Oo0000000000oom] 1 0
10 |iomooooo [EFTSL2I2ETSM1/4'x40 L=8 0000000000000000000] ] o
00 |100o0ooo L O0I0000000000000000E 1 1
0 |oooooo 120 alalaluifalaluau} : )
00 |moooono BERHRIO%e 0000100000000I006sy 1 0
nooooo ERHRIOES (R 00000000 ARENI00 0 i .
o0 |oomoooo ERHROFEIR i ulinlie q .
oo |ooomooo ERHRIOECIRET SM1/4'%40 L=13 0000000 MEC0000™00000 [ D
oo |m3snoos 5T 25T SM9/64"x40 L=5 ] e s [ o 0
oo |iooooooe FHERE 0000000000000 1 5
o oo SR o e . -
o0 loooom GB/T894.1-198644FI15 ognionmo . -
oo |1ooooooo i O00I0000M000000000 1 0
00 |ooomooo FroNh%& jinlnjia] i i
00 |oioooo <) 0oooo i i
00 (10000000 Fip 000000000 il 0
0o | 9511049 FELE TSR 0000000000000 i il
00 {1383300500 EBHLEREM (B ) DOO000000N00I000000000 i il
1383300400 PRt (HBES) Motor grating sensor asm il 0
00 | oO000oooooo A7 A FIHREEEIM3 x4 000000000 0 0
00 | 0O0ooD0ooO0 M7SBE IR RERETMO%6 000010000 0 0
00 |95300004 BT AL [ [nfulu{alsal] i i
00 |95300005 BYEFDA 00000000000 000000 0 0
00 (DO0ODOOo0o RS 0ooonnng 0 0
00 |0000001M00000 PI7< A ERESLIBETM5 X 20 00000000000 0 0
00 |0oooooooooo A7 AR R EIRETMO <8 alanfm i m{ulf) 0 L
00 |ooooooooooo A7 A Hn EEIRETM3 x4 alssa i m{a{alu} i 0
00 |00000000m — NI TEGHMAX30 0100000000 o 0
00 | 00000000 gz 0000000og 0 0
00 | 00000000 R Do0000000o000d 0 0

o0 3X%9>4B44- 1000000000000 O0000 00000000

Ll

RV

\

|

2% 38 39 L0
L7
21
- v
i b 13 42
o0 3644348 44-0000000000000 00000000
FSO0| AEHEST no0mon: SR 0onoo0o THEAT MEn00ononnn HEr 1oooom
1 |oomomom ERMRFIRETSMO/64™x40 L=TT 0010 D0y @00REI000e000 1 1
0 |oomooooo [ERMRFFIRETRE m[ulaln 1 1
0 |ooomooo ERIRF 0E00IME0 il 1
0 |oomoo Ozl 'l R{a] ] 1 1
0 |oomoooooo [ERMRFCEC BB F DOg0monNoo0mon! il il
0 |oomooooo BUATHTIREUH 880001 0 o
0 |oomoos IZOUHIRILEE(E) 0o0o0o 0 0
0 | 0omooomoo A ERIBIT A B0 al nO0000000000 1 1
0 | oomoo AR oool 0000 1 1
0 |0ooooo GB/T896-198644# 5 0000000 0 1
o0 |ooomoom ERIFHENR [umialaiu)ialint il i
10 |00I00oooo HAERIRIFTARETSM3/16"X32 0I00000000000000000000 1 1
0 |oomooooo FEATATHSRE TSMT5/64"x28 DI00000I0 0000000000000 i 1
0 |oomoom; FEERISTAT 00000I0I0000000010000 1 i
10 |ooonoo FaERTT ooo N00000N000000 i 0
00 | 000000000 B BRIBTIT TR 00000INI0000000000 1 1
0 |ooomooo TAEIRET OI00000000/000000010 00 i il
0 |ooomooooo WEEIRETAR 0000000000001000000000000000000 1 1
00 | 000mooo TAEEE 0I00000000/00000000 il il
00 | o0Iooooo TBESH 00000000001001000001000000 1 1
00 | oooooo BEE OI0000000ION00In0000 1 1
oo |ooodBeon ETSER 0000000000000I0000000000 i i
o0 | ooooefooe [EAFSERIZET SM1/4'%40 L=8 000 O00O0000000000 i il
00 | i@U8ED [EHE 0I00000000000mo00D 1 i
oo | Moo EFIE 0000000000000000I0000 i il
i 4rondeooo [EFF 0000000000 1 1
o€ | sioonooo TEEERRET SMI/64"x40 L=10.5 001000 0000000000007 1 1
fE |mooooooo [EBIER 0000000000000 i i
nooooo EREY (F) 0000000000000 i 1
oo 0ooo MESE L5 OI000000I000000000000 0 0
o | momoooo S EER ON000000000000000000 i i
00 | 0omooooo SHESFARIZETSM3/16'x28 L=5.8 0O0OI00000000000000 0 0
00 | ooomooo L SEEREETMAX8 0000000000 i 0
00 | ooooooooo FALTRIREB M 0000mI0m0o00n00 il i
00 | ooooooooo R TRRIRE S O000N0000000I0000000 0 0
00 | 0omoom; IRBUBIR B () O0nooo00Inoooiog il il
00 |ooooooo 8 5 0ooomoo 0 o
oo [10126003 FALRAEHET )01000100000000000000 0 1
00 |oooooomo FASIRE T 00oomn 0 i
00 |00000o0oo RERIHETSRE 0onoo i
00 |0o0oooo TERRAEHEER 0000000000000000 il i
0o |ooooooo L SEERIEETMAX8 0mooNOooo 0
oo L SEIER OmOOI0on00ng i 0
oo MESE T O0100:000000000000000001 i
oo T REIFIRETIMI5/64"x28 L=14.5 00I0000000000000000000100 1 1
00 | Ooooog SR 00000000000 0 i
00 | ooooooooo 26} SM3/16'x32 0000000ooon 0 0
48 |11427009 TR E % 0000000000 1 1
00§04, Bil. FHERM4I0000I0000n0 000000000000 0000000 000000000 00000000
FSO0| AEMESH noomoo B 00moooo THEARD 0000000000 81 noooooo
0 |oooooom T ERIEFLE 0000000no 0 i
0 |oooooooo HIFEWE 0000ION0oN000000000000 i il
0  |oooooooo EHHF 0000I0Inon 0
10000000 AT (2R 0000Io000m 0 0
0 |ooooooo ETITIERAE 0000OI0oN000000n00000 i
0 |oooomooo 25T SM9/64"x40 L=6 00I00m00000000000000 1
0 |oooooomo HEFTHE 0000I0I0000000:0000000 il
1000000 HIFFHEERL -7) 0000I0I00N000000000 00 0 1
0 |oomoooo HHTSE 0000ION000N00000I00I000 7
oIooog TS (ER) 0000IDI000e00000I00I000 1 )
0 |moxoooo HUETDBX1#14 (k) 0oooo 7
infuna]u{uf] HETDPx5#21 (4} ) ooooo il 1
0 |oomoo T TRELS 100000000I00000000I0000 h 1
1omoooo SHTTIESS (B, -7) 0000N00000000I0000 0000 1
0 |ooooooo STEHZET(HO) SM1/8'x44 L=4.5 D000 000I000I0000 1
U |oooooooo EHTIEEEIBR 0Io000Io0o 0 1
0 |ooogomooo TBRSHURETIMI1/64"%40 L=8 00I000000000000010000 0 0
00 |0O0oocooo LB SH O000oi0omo0no 0 0
0 |;ooooooo iat i) 00000000000000100000 1 .
o |iooooooo (L3S 0000000 0000000000000 0
o |i;ooooooo B TR 100 0M0000I00000000000 00 . B
0 |ooooooooo LFHIRETSM1/4")40 L=7 0000000000000000000 0 0
0 |00000O0 TR 0000I00000000000000000000 0 1
00 |ooooooooo HECIRETSM1/4"%40 L=7 00000000000000000007 B 0
000 |000000000 PIECIRET SM1/4"%40 L=7 00I00000000000000000 0 0
00 |ooooooooo HHCIRETSM1/4"x40 L=7 00000000000000000007 0 o
00 (ooooooooo —FIHEREIRETSMI5/64"x28 L=4.7  |00000000000000000000000 ! .
oo |oooooom B4 i 00000000000 000/000000000 ! )
o0 |oooooooo 24 000O00moo0n i 1
00 |00000000 BT HE O0r00000000000/0000000] 1 ;
00 |iooooom TEHE 0 -
00 |oooooooo i@ O000I0NOI00N000000000ma0D . .
00 |moooom TPE 10000000 OI000I0000I00 : ;
00 |woooooo T 0000I000I00000000 0 ;
0o |moooooo TAHBIHE 000000000000 000I00ImIog 7 -
00 |oooooooo THPRIES i i 0 p
00 |iooonoooo THEPRIEARET Omoono0 ; ;
o0 |ooooooo TR R 0T R AELTEE) 0000000 (07000 ) .
ualn(al] HERIEEER) 00001000 ( 00600 )
jua(ui/a[n]ufa} EREREERFR (5 ER) Hook asm ( China Desheng ) i i
10000000 TTHIER RGN (BER) Hook asm ( Hirose ) 0 I
00 |oomoooo 1o 0000I0n 0 i
00 (woooooo [ 0000000000000 il
00 (0oooooo dEnaiva| 0000000000000 0 i
TEREMD (ER) 00000000N0000 i il
TFERHBIRIZET SM11/64"x40 L=13 O000ON0000000000000000000030 0 0
ala THISRBIURET SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 00I00000000000I00000001 0 0
a i o u{ua] THISEIZETSMI1/64" x40 L=7 0O000000000000 0 0

FSO0|REST  noomon: BIR 0ooooo FHREAD 0000000000 #HE0 1ooooo
1 |oooooooo FEIXRHERF 00000000000000000000000000 0 i
0 |moooooo ERBEAT 000000000100000708 il 0

{ioooom BIERHETE (-7) 0000000000000 i 0
0 |ooomooo 26T SM9/64"x40 L=6 00000 0000I000I0000 0 0
o ERETES 0000000010000 I 0
o BRI R R 000000000I000000001000 0 0
0 BRI RRAIRIZETSM3/16"%28 L=6.5  |00000I00000000000000:0] il 0
0 |ooonooog IRERIEAE 00000000I000000000] 1 0
0 |i0oooooo ERHETIIRETORZE 000000000 0 1
0 |omooooo TR 0000000000000 i 0
100000000 IRERNEHAM (-7) 00000000000 0 il
jin] 100000000 ERIBERERIRETSM3/16"%x28 L=18 0010010000000000000000 i 0
0 |oOmooom PR R 0000000000000000000100000000 0 i
[0 |i00000o00 FATREAFMARET SM9/32"x28 L=13.5  |00100I0000000000000000 il 0
[0 |0000oooo ERHRR 00000I000000000000000 i 0
oooono BERE (-7) 00000000000000000000000 i
o (oooomom EREIRIRETSM3/16"%28 L=14 0010000000000000000000 il 0
0 |0000oo0 HATFET 0000000001000 il
[ERE (ARCNINE ERHERIRE] SM3/16"x28 L=14 00I0000000000000I0000 i 0
00 |oooooooo B ERIE 000000N0I0000000I00000) il
0 |oooomo PERLERT 0000000000000000I000000 i 0
000000 PRRERT (-7) 000000000000000000000001 i 0
0 |oooooooo PORLERTE 1000000 il
00 |ooooooooo FAFIERF AR SMO/32'x28 L=4 DIo0oI00N0O0 0000000000000 i
o0 |oooooooo eSS 0000000000000000 1 0
00 |moooooo o 0000000000000 1
00 |ooooioooo JK-5550-03305k4% 284257 ooog i i
00 |oooooooon BEETSM15/64"x28 L=10 00I0O0000000000000000 1 0
00 |oooooo FSSRE (15 ) 0000000000050000 1 0
00 |oooooooo JllES SEeiiE S 00000000000000000000I00000000 0
00 |oooooooo [l ses Sk 0000000m00000000 1
00 |oooooooo FREREHORZE 000000000 1 ;
00 |ioiooooo PRl 000000000000000N0000on) 1 1
00 |000o0oooon PRI BIRETSM1/4"%40 L=6 0000000000000 o B
o0 |ooooooom HE 000oioo ] 1
00 (ooooon GB/T894.1-1986+4&] 15 0000mm00N0 1 1
00 |oooooooo B 00000000000000N0000mo0 1 ]
00 |ooooooooo DRSS BIRETSM1/4"x40 L=6 00I0000000000000000 0 0
00 |oooooooo WE 000000 ! ;
00 |oooooo GB/T894.1-198644 15 00000000 1 .
00 |oooooooo ATF W RN O0O00In000n00000 1 0
10000000 AT SIS (-7 ) 0000000000000 1 !
00 |oooomooo ATF W ZRIEIZETSMT1/64"%40 L=10.5  (00000I000000000000000:00 i
00 |oooooo R 000000000 1
10000000 R (2R 0o0omooo i 1
nonooono PRI (-7) 000000000 ; )
[u[u] 10000000 oFae 0000100000001 n
00 |oooomooo R RIRETSM3/16"%28 L=14 0000In000I00000m0a00 i 0
oo |ooo FERERIZETHE poooz 1 0
oo SRARIZETSM1/64"x40 L=7 001000000000000000000 1 ;
oo FHRGY 0000I000on . q
00 |oo0ooooo TFLREE 0000I000000! . B
00 |oooooo IR (R AR 0o00I00mo0en 0 1
00 0000000 PERITFIZET SM1/8"x44 L=6 0010010000000000000 o 0
0o |ooooooooo FERHIRET SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 00I00I0O000000000I0000I0 1 ;
00 |oooooooo IREHE AR A nomoo i 0
00 [|oooooooo SIZENREATH noboooEhono i 0
o |oooooooo EREIEAR 00000000000000I0000I000 > >
o0 |oomooooo PERHZAIR 0000N00000000I0000Io00n > >
00 |00000000 SIZAIRETIH l il 0
00 |o000000000 ERHE AR B 00DOIDooEbOIOrnnon 1 i
00 |oooooooo IRRHE AR H00000000mE:0an00 1
000 |ooooooooo ZEHEIRETSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 noIoBIoobinoInoOmnoa 1 0
00 |moooowm oS SRR uoroo i
oo 0ooooo 0000Imoomm 1 0
o0 |momoom % [nlnlinaminfaisiinla i f
oo |oooooom Bl 00000000000I00mo0000D 1
o |roooooooo Bl LR 0000M00000000000000000 0
1100000000 FIERERAY (7) 000OmNOoonooIoomonn! 1 i
00 |ooonooo S oooo ) 5
00 |0000oooo WHESEIRET oooo 0
0o |oooom GB/T93-1987 3@z EBM4A 0000000000000 i 0
00 |nooooooo B2EFSM11/64"x40 0000O00oomoo 1
00 | oomoo 1267 0oonoo 1 i
00 |coooooo P45 0000000000 : ;
00 |oooooooo ES Eh oo 1
oo | 000ooooo BEREESAE  — 1 .




7. %R£%254814/ Bobbin Components 9.4k %% B #54%/Thread Trimmer Components
6 FSNO. | RS PartNO. B PartName THEA Description HE Number FENO.| ArMtES Part NO. |&FR PartName SRR Description HE Number 3 5 1
1 1383103900 LRt RiAt Bobbin winder asm 1 1 1 113515002 ETIATIEETSM1/8"x44 =95 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1 1 r ‘}/ é
2 |nasmoos $2£TMAX6 Screw M4x6 1 1 > |mso0n =7 Secant knife ; ] | | (:E::}t::
3 [GB/T971 BE4 Washer 1 1 3 |m3s17001 12£T5M9/64"x40 Screw SM9/64"x40 1 1
4 [romzo30 IR Thread press control plate 1 1 4 |n3003 et Needle quard patch 1 1 RN b E,,J}L_—S
5 |10mmz20 LR Winding pad 1 1 5 |201511009 25TSM9/64"x40 (=55 Screw SM9/64"x40 =55 ] 1 LT
6 |1383101 SRR EERE Bobbin winder bed 1 1 6  |m3smoon IZETSM11/64'x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=12 2 2
7 |GB/T 896-1986 FFOR4ES Snap ring 1 1 7 |10128003 FLRERIRETRE Washer 2 2 7/ 9
8  [10127061 SfuiRiuE Spring 1 1 8  |n312004 TR ERAM Knife bracket press component 1 1 11 E_—_}é:;
9 13812110 BTIR Regulating plate ! ! 9 1312032 TRUOER Eccentric connecting rod 1 1
10 [10moo30 LRI Bobbin winder cam 1 1 10 |mo03012 o Short bushing > >
T 509042 1257 Screw 1 1 1 |n3s002 SENTIEEIBETSMI/64"%40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=4.4 2 2 i / i
12 1380510600 [z avisllad Bobbin winder connecting rod 1 1 2 11319002 SERTICERHKE) Motorial knife 7 7 ] ]
3 [13827103 SIS spring ! ! 11319003 SERHT] (MR ) Motorial knife 1 ¥ ¥
14 |10127060 e spring ! ! 13 |n307001 izt Knife bracket ] 1 1 1
5 |GB/T 896-1986 FOEa Snap ring ! ! 14 |n3s20001 PEFFIZETSMT1/64"x40 hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 2 2 H H
16 [138021M SRR Bobbin winder mian shaft 1 1 5 |n312005 SR Connecting rod ; ] i i
7. |[13802026 Geke Bobbin winder cam shaft ! ! 16 |n4sie004 2ESMT1/64"x40 NUt SMT1/64"x40 ] 1 1 1
18 [S09103 SRR EIEET Screw 2 2 17 |n304001 HhiR Crank 1 1 I I
19 [13831102 Leikle prb‘“ winder wheel 1 1 18 [1322001 IRz LEENER Crank driver stopper block 1 1 I i
20 joomo OZE Ring ! ! 19 |sos004 125TMsx14 Screw M5x14 1 1 H H
N ks Washer | ! 20  |m327001 Eir Spring 1 1 i I
22 (114511003 $2ETSM3/16"%28 L=10 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=10 3 3 2 |n230004 - Plug ] .
23 |1381300600 FeksRtn Bobbin thread tension asm. ! ! 22 |m230005 ERLimE Pin ] 1 10. H13kBJ4E-(2)/Machine Head Accessories(2)
24 [138moo4 ;Eg)t"gg N Thread tension nut ! ! 23 |1303003 ERAHE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1 1
& |n427008 AREGE Spring _ ! ! 24 |ns03005 TEEREAE Crank drive shaft bushing 1 ] FENO| 4TS PartNO SR PartName TpHEA Descripion | %% Number
6 |1on2005 KEHR Thread tension disk 2 2 25 |13514002 125TSMT11/64'X40 L=55 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=55 1 1 — -
27 11413022 Jekid iR Thread tension guide plate 1 1 6 1322002 - spring cover ] ; 1 1011203100 MG Hinge component . 2 2
28 |112513004 SetkumeT Screw 1 1 e 2 |10122060 Mk R R Head connecting rubber cushion 2 2
27 |n327002 o Spring 1 1 .
29 |14516001 B2EFSMT1/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1 8 304002 I s i Crank shif ] , 3 |on7012 HETDBXI#14 (3 Needle 4 4
30 |n43s0 REWANE Driving wheel ! ! 29 |M6s14003 EHTEIMRIEERARETSM1/4"X40 L=45  |Screw/SM1/4'x40 L=45 1 1 1on7oe2 MHDPXAS#ZW () Needle 4 4
31 |S10009 $EETM6x8 Screw M6x8 2 2 - 4 [101530010 MSEREHEET Nail 4 4
30 [116514005 IRETSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4'40 L=10 2 2 s |onsoos B0 Bobbin > 5
311305030 TR Pushirod 2 2 6 |1omon MLsTAE Machine head rest pin 1 1
32 |1310004 giﬁ — g 1 1 7 |20731047 $227) (K) Screw driver,large 1 1
N . . . T13100M ¢ (Br gam 1 1 8 10131003 R4y Screw driver,medium 1 1
6. iEi248{4/0il Lublication Components 8 33 [n324001 wh Roolling pin 1 1 e ig _ig E ,T\; Serew driver.small 1 ]
e ) e 34 113516002 $ZEISMN/64'x40 Nut SMT1/64°x40 L 1 10 |omor00 SR Oiler component 1 1
FENO.| Naus Part NO. G PartName TR Description HE Number 35  |1130400500 B IREheR Thread trimmer drive asm. 1 1 1 |zs31018 4 Dust cover 1 1
T |menoo4 HE Ofl sight window 7 7 36 1302002 i shaft ) !
> o200 SHEOTE Rubber ring ] | 37  |m322001 IXShiHRLERIER Positioning block 1 1
3 |wazi008 P — Main shaft oil tube ] | 38 |HO5013 GB/T896-1986§4H] Snap ring 1 1
4 |m2s30005 SRR 0il pump connecting stud 1 7 39 [10112003 ETAF R, Cunter weight protecting 1 1
5 |m329010 FOE0 Snap ring 10 ] 1 40 1322003 FERERE Solenoid cushion rubber 1 1
6  [10121001 Tt Hook driving shaft oil tube 1 1 41 |M309007 ISP RAFATINR Solenoid pin 1 1
7 |om2020 SRR 0il pump installing base 1 7 42 101511026 SHEREFEIBETSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1 1
8 W03002 assh Spring washer 1 7 43 |11312006 LIETEE ST 22 Solenoid bracket 1 1
9 [1o1smon [EBMESTSMT/64'%40 L=9.5 Screw SM11/64 " x40 L=9.5 1 1 44 [N01007 128 Mg Nut M4 2 2
10 10103022 SHRAWE Oil pump bushing 1 1 45 |WO01013 GB/T971-1985884.5 Washer 2 2
1 |101530007 FrgEtEeT Plunger Screw 7 1 46 12516006 IBEISM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"'X40 1 1
12 10127013 s Plunger spring 1 1 47 (001004 [ekitl/zz] Rubber ring 1 1
13 |10122018 Bl Plunger 1 1 48  [1383003300, Y2k i Rk 2 Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1 1
14 {10120001 SHERR Oil pump 1 1 49 11327003 ELE Spring 1 1
15 |S04009 SEEET Screw 3 3 50 |1312007 FALE Thread release bed 1 1
16 |10111003 SHEME QOil pump impeller 1 1 51 113520002 IEETSM1/4"x28 Screw SM1/4'x28 1 1
17 |10m2021 SHRMEIER Oil pump impeller cover 1 1
18 [101M1007 R Lubricating oil pump cover 1 1
19 |101S30006 [=23) Screw 3 3
20 |1012000100 SRR Lubricating oil pump component 1 1
21 |oistioze $ZETSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64 " x28 =9 1 1
22 (10136001 mEsEsL Rubber joint 1 1
23 |W02004 GB/T93-19873#EM6 Spring Washer M6 1 1
24 |T1321002 HEmE Hook oil tube 1 1
25 [10m2022 e BB ER Tube holder (lower) 1 1
26 |11327004 SRR Spring 1 1 —IO ( —I ) - -
27 |13s30001 TSR] Screw 1 1
28  [10423005 g 0il wick 1 1 . . . .
S I sz%x Oil felt clamp ; ] 8. &, BIaERIS4EH/0il Ceservoir,Knee Lifter Components
33? 18]?2%3 H@E;?;ETPEE%%ISMBHG”XZS - St‘lrsivlt;i;ms”ng L7 1 1 FSNO.[ AFHS  PartNO E=4 PartName FHmA Description e Number
32 [10m2053 EhHEE 0il tube clamp 1 1 1 [o122022 A EERY 0il reservoir rubber cushion 2 2 ‘ ‘
33 |10121007 ElfE SRt Oil return tube component 1 1 2 [io101006 R Qil Reservoir 1 1
34 |101ST1026 BRETSM15/64" %28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1 1 3 |1omoos FAERITRA Knee lifter push rod 1 1 ‘ ‘
35  [10112025 SRLREIER Oil wick fixing plate 1 1 4 10122020 SRR 0il Reservoir gasket 1 1
36 [101511010 ERMRIFIZETSMO/64"x40 L=T1 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 2 2 5 [10122021 O Rubber ring 1 1
37 |10123010 L Oil wick 1 1 6 [i01Sm028 HEHFLIRETSMS/16"x24 L=7 Screw SM5/16!%24 =7 1 1 77
38 10712053 gk Wick clip 1 1 7 10131001 ALK Qil reservoir magnet 1 1
39 [11312031 PmeE 0il shield cover 1 1 8  [10122023 ShfsEe 0il resefygir rubber eushion 2 2
9  |10m2027 FAERIX I HRAR Knee lifter erank 1 1
10 10127016 X e A E Knee lifter spring 1 1
1 [Hos010 GB/T896-1986 1410 Sfiap fing 10 1 1
2 [1o020m A ER Knee lifter shaft 1 1 \ |
7 13 fos15012 X e ERPRALE T4 TM6 L=30 Screw M6 L=30 2 2
14 [101516004 WEIAERAIESIZE M6 L=4 NUE M6 L=4 2 2 | |
15 [101512002 B HIBIZETME L=26 Screw M6 L=26 1 1
6 10101008 AT MRSk Bearing bracket 1 1
17 101512003 12£TM8 L=16 Screw M8 L=16 1 1
18 [101m1202800 RN Knee press plate asm 1 1
9 101512004 $2ETM6 L=11 Screw M6 L=T1 1 1
20 [10m2030 BIMFTL Knee press plate holder 1 1 - -_—
21 [10M2029 HRIIR Knee press plate 1 1
22 1012028 RIVE Knee press plate rod 1 1
23 [10122025 BRYFE Rubber 1 1
24 10122024 BRI\ R Knee press plate cover 1 1
10. H1SLB4E(1)-2e224E45/Machine Head Accessories(1)-Thread Stand Components
FSNO.| NTIES Part NO. 2R PartName BFEA Description = Number
9 Fil Kl 1 20131019 CEBORF TR IFHR R Spool rest rod rubber cap 1 1
2 |s04050 $2ETMS L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3 3
8 i ,f_.':—”"_\_\ 3 |wo047 HEMS Washer M5 2 2
- 4 [N01034 $2EIMS Nut M5 4 a
11 % 5 13831022 57 S0E5 7 Spool rest arm upper 1 1
E 7T B9 W ' N M 6  [10m30m ISR () Thread guide ring 2 2 v —
ﬁ = : - __ 7 1013010 i (2] Thread guide ring 2 2 Z'E%éjégﬂﬂlﬁﬁﬁj\ﬁlzﬁﬁa
e i o 'rf-'-m 8 13831019 LRBeFF Y Spool rest rod upper 1 1
9 [13831021 PRk Spool rest rod joint 1 1 TR
10 13831020 BT Spool rest rod lower 1 1 Ll e e e
n 10122106 REEAE Spool rest rod rubber ring 2 2 %IX%EEEE@KQ_%
12 |wolo4s HAEMI6 Washer M16 2 2
13 N02004 126 M16 Spool rest rod nut M16 1 1
14 [S04051 124 M5 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 1 1 e ) . -
15 |NO1034 25 M Nut M5 > > NEMAE - BNHH ISR RS
31—s 16 |wo02027 Spring washer M5 2 2 i34 : 318000
. 7 13831023 Spool rest arm lower 1 1 EPHER
18 |3s31024 Spool rest > > E3i% : 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
19 |20131010 Spool rest cushion 2 2 4’5%4 0086-0576-88177758
20 [20131006 Spool pin 2 2 EEIZRER - )
51 |13s31028 EEAL Spool retainer > > FBiE : 0086-0576-88177782 88177774 BERTARESS
22 |1383100300 oA Thread stand asm. 1 1 zi;g;iggﬂwwm
FEESARSSERIE | 400-8876858 .
http://www.chinajack.com WWW'ChInaJaCk‘Com
FRRNEEN , BASTEH , LIS, 2016.12




